

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/07/2011 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 079-452, 079S-452, 016-452
& 016B-452

COUNTY: Pennington PCC Pavement Repair
& Custer

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2011

PCN NO. I29K, I29M, I29N, I29P, I29Q, I2AY
Engineer's Estimate \$ 165,178.40

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Heavy Constructors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,150.00	7,150.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
002	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	809.80		0.00	110.00	89,078.00	108.00	87,458.40
003	Dowel Bar	Each	150.00		0.00	12.00	1,800.00	11.30	1,695.00
004	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	568.00		0.00	15.00	8,520.00	17.00	9,656.00
005	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	314.00		0.00	5.25	1,648.50	4.50	1,413.00
006	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	197.00		0.00	110.00	21,670.00	115.00	22,655.00
007	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	665.00		0.00	1.12	744.80	1.13	751.45
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	326.00		0.00	1.12	365.12	1.13	368.38
009	Traffic Control	Unit	4000.00		0.00	3.36	13,440.00	3.40	13,600.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,480.00	4,480.00	4,520.00	4,520.00
011	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	8.00		0.00	840.00	6,720.00	850.00	6,800.00
012	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	215.00		0.00	2.52	541.80	2.55	548.25
TOTAL					0.00		156,158.22		157,665.48

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Forby Contracting Hinckley MN		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Hermosa SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	26,400.00	26,400.00	29,500.00	29,500.00
002	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	809.80	140.00	113,372.00	150.00	121,470.00	158.00	127,948.40
003	Dowel Bar	Each	150.00	12.00	1,800.00	15.00	2,250.00	30.00	4,500.00
004	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	568.00	15.00	8,520.00	22.00	12,496.00	18.00	10,224.00
005	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	314.00	4.00	1,256.00	5.00	1,570.00	12.00	3,768.00
006	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	197.00	120.00	23,640.00	50.00	9,850.00	82.00	16,154.00
007	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	665.00	4.00	2,660.00	2.20	1,463.00	2.00	1,330.00
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	326.00	4.00	1,304.00	2.20	717.20	2.00	652.00
009	Traffic Control	Unit	4000.00	2.50	10,000.00	0.60	2,400.00	4.00	16,000.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
011	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	8.00	500.00	4,000.00	210.00	1,680.00	800.00	6,400.00
012	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	215.00	8.00	1,720.00	2.30	494.50	3.00	645.00
TOTAL					200,772.00		220,790.70		222,121.40

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/07/2011 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 079-452, 079S-452, 016-452
 & 016B-452

COUNTY: Pennington PCC Pavement Repair
 & Custer

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2011

PCN NO. I29K, I29M, I29N, I29P, I29Q, I2AY
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 165,178.40

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Upper Plains Contracting Aberdeen SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		0.00
002	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	809.80	147.00	119,040.60	180.00	145,764.00		0.00
003	Dowel Bar	Each	150.00	16.60	2,490.00	15.00	2,250.00		0.00
004	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	568.00	15.00	8,520.00	15.00	8,520.00		0.00
005	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	314.00	7.00	2,198.00	5.00	1,570.00		0.00
006	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	197.00	228.00	44,916.00	100.00	19,700.00		0.00
007	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	665.00	2.20	1,463.00	2.20	1,463.00		0.00
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	326.00	2.20	717.20	2.20	717.20		0.00
009	Traffic Control	Unit	4000.00	0.55	2,200.00	0.55	2,200.00		0.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00		0.00
011	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	8.00	220.00	1,760.00	210.00	1,680.00		0.00
012	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	215.00	2.42	520.30	2.50	537.50		0.00
TOTAL					226,625.10		294,401.70		0.00